FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION TO	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 09 - 14 - 1	998 Y		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ \			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 100827			
Dearborn Financial Institute, Inc.	Name: Financial Froft less, Unc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Connecticut ☐ Other	Street Address: State: CA ZIP:92008		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State California Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: August 24, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,097,731 1,107,213 2,036,991 1,187,576		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XXNo			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Dayna J. Pineda, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00		
Internal Address:	⊠ X Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4365 Executive Drive Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number:		
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deperture coun)		
DO NOT US	510		
	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached comparts the original document.			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Dayna J. Pineda, Esq.			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK #8

REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Dearborn Financial Institute, Inc. as successor to Vernon Publishing, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 155 N. Was ker Order
Thing's 60601 is the owner of the trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Attachment A.
WHEREAS, Financial Profiles, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 5421 Avenida Encinas, Suite A, Carlsbad, California, 92008, has acquired, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, any and all rights and interests in and to said trademarks listed on <u>Attachment A</u> ;
NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all rights and interests in the United States in and to the said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof.
Signed at 5:00 , this 24H day of August, 1998.
Dearborn Financial Institute, Inc.
Stones Kame
Signature Vice President Steven Krause Print or type name and position - must be an officer
STATE OF $I//.20/5$) ss COUNTY OF $(20 K)$
COUNTY OF
On the 24th day of August, 1998 before me, Arich M. Floren baum Notary Public, personally appeared Steven Krawe
personally known to me
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
"OFFICIAL SEAL" ARIEH M. FLEMENBAUM Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/06/02 (SEAL)

GT\6087025.1 103194-152294

ATTACHMENT A

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
(service mark) Stylized Arrow Design and the words "Capital Need Analysis"	July 25, 1978	1,097,731
(trademark) Stylized Arrow Design and the words "Capital Need Analysis"	November 28, 1978	1,107,213
Stylized Arrow Design	February 11, 1997	2,036,991
Capital Need Analysis Way	January 26, 1982	1,187,576

GT\6087025.1 103194-152294

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 09/04/1998 REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0186